Northwest Quarter, lying North and West of 
a line commencing at the Northeast corner of 
said tract and running through the center 
thereof in a direct course to the Southwest 
corner thereof, of Section Twenty-nine (29), 
and all of the above described land being in 
Township One Hundred Fifteen (115) North, 
Range Twenty-two (22) West of the 5th 
Principal Meridian, Scott County, Minnesota, 
according to the Government Survey thereof, 
excepting the East two (2) rods of the above 
described land being subject to a road 
easement; 

and excepting therefrom: